

## County of Santa Barbara

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 16-00887 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 11/15/2016 Final action: 11/15/2016

Title: Consider recommendations regarding acceptance of Grant Funding from the Santa Barbara Adult

Education Block Grant Consortium for the creation of the Passport to Public Service in Paradise

Program, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Accept a grant of \$114,750.00 from the Santa Barbara Adult Education Block Grant Consortium (SBAEBG) to fund the development and implementation of the Passport to Public Service in Paradise training program focused on providing training to unemployed or underemployed County residents and entry level County employees through a partnership with Santa Barbara City College;

b) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0004811 appropriating \$114,750.00 in grant revenue and

corresponding expense; and

c) Find that the grant funding approval is a government funding mechanism which is not a project pursuant to section 15378(b)(4) of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines.

Sponsors: HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Budget Revision Request

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/15/2016	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding acceptance of Grant Funding from the Santa Barbara Adult Education Block Grant Consortium for the creation of the Passport to Public Service in Paradise Program, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

- a) Accept a grant of \$114,750.00 from the Santa Barbara Adult Education Block Grant Consortium (SBAEBG) to fund the development and implementation of the Passport to Public Service in Paradise training program focused on providing training to unemployed or underemployed County residents and entry level County employees through a partnership with Santa Barbara City College;
- b) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0004811 appropriating \$114,750.00 in grant revenue and corresponding expense; and
- c) Find that the grant funding approval is a government funding mechanism which is not a project pursuant to section 15378(b)(4) of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines.